

**STATE OF ILLINOIS
TABULATION OF BIDS**

Tazewell County				DATE: March 18, 2024		Stark Excavating, Inc.		N.E. Finch Co.		Laverdiere Construction, Inc.	
Unsicker Rd Bridge Replacement - Groveland Road District											
Sec. 19-08124-00-BR						BID: \$ 603,947.25		BID: \$ 637,175.00		BID: \$ 680,148.00	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	370	\$ 38.00	\$ 14,060.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 10,730.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 15,170.00		
2	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CU YD	50	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 3,550.00		
3	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	180	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,900.00		
4	TEMP EROS CONTR SEED	POUND	160	\$ 4.25	\$ 680.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,280.00		
5	STONE RIPRAP CL A4	TON	445	\$ 98.50	\$ 43,832.50	\$ 118.00	\$ 52,510.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 53,400.00		
6	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	550	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,200.00		
7	AGGREGATE DITCH	TON	14	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 2,226.00		
8	AGG BASE CSE B	TON	840	\$ 37.25	\$ 31,290.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 31,080.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 38,640.00		
9	AGG SURF CSE B	TON	28	\$ 84.25	\$ 2,359.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,624.00		
10	BIT MATLS PR CT	POUND	2,612	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,134.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,918.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,918.00		
11	BIT MATLS TACK CT	POUND	820	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,214.00		
12	HMA BC IL-19.0 N50	TON	160	\$ 160.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 29,440.00		
13	HMA SC IL-9.5 C N50	TON	117	\$ 195.00	\$ 22,815.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 25,740.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 27,027.00		
14	AGGREGATE SHLDS B 6	SQ YD	540	\$ 24.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,880.00		
15	REM EXIST STRUCT	EACH	1	\$ 53,550.00	\$ 53,550.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
16	CONC STRUCT	CU YD	30.2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 36,240.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 33,220.00	\$ 1,062.00	\$ 32,072.40		
17	P P CONC DK BM 27 DP	SQ FT	1800	\$ 115.00	\$ 207,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 216,000.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 232,200.00		
18	REINF BARS, EPOXY CTD	POUND	3840	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 13,440.00		
19	STEEL RAILING TY S1	FOOT	129	\$ 160.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 23,220.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 25,413.00		
20	FUR M S PILE 12X0.250	FOOT	450	\$ 80.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 45,000.00		
21	DRIVING PILES	FOOT	450	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.50		
22	TEST PILE MET SHELLS	EACH	1	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,570.00	\$ 11,570.00		
23	PILE SHOES	EACH	10	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10		
24	NAME PLATES	EACH	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00		
25	WATERPRF MEMBRANE SYS	SQ YD	205	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 12,710.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 19,065.00		
26	PC MORTAR FAIRING CSE	FOOT	135	\$ 3.50	\$ 472.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 675.00		
27	CONTR LOW-STRENG MATL	CU YD	60	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 12,900.00		
28	TRAF BAR TERM T5A	EACH	4	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00		
29	SPBGR TY A 6FT POSTS	FOOT	25	\$ 36.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 975.00		
30	TR BAR TRM T1 SPL TAN	EACH	4	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 14,720.00	\$ 4,568.00	\$ 18,272.00		
31	TERMINAL MARKER - DA	EACH	4	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 232.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 248.00		
32	PAINT PVT MK LINE 4	FOOT	131	\$ 3.85	\$ 504.35	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,144.00		
33	SEEDING CL 2 SPL	ACRE	0.4	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,200.00		
34	TRAF CONT-PROT BLR 21	L SUM	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00		
35	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		

